REQ.24/25
REQUISITION FORM FY 24/25

DATE PREPARED: 11/25/2024

REQ. CONTACT PERSON: John Dotzler

REASON: New Additional Mini Excavator for R&B Stormwater.

VENDOR # OR NAME: Ring Power Corporation

CONTACT & TEL:___ Robert Galingane Cell 352-225-1237 Office 352-371-9983
EMAIL ADDRESS: robert.gallingane@ringpower.com

VENDOR ADDRESS:_ 500 World Commerce Parkway St Augustine FL 32092
SHIP TO: PW-WC-LA-FT _(CIRCLE ONE)

DELIVER BY DATE: 9/30/25
ITEM DESCRIPTION:
LINE #1: Florida Sheriff's Association Bid # FSA23-EQU21.0

ltem # 107, Hydraulic Mini Excavator - 7,105 LB Operating Weight
Contract Dates: October 1, 2023, Through September 30, 2025

QTY.: 1

ORDER UOM:

UNIT COST: $101,859.00 TOTAL REQ. AMT. $ 101,859.00
ACCOUNT# 146.79.7920.541.64.00

APPROVED: W ///35’ 9.4
%/ST. lyrblRECTOR 7 DATE
CAPITAL OUTLAY #
APPROVED:
DIRECTOR DATE
FISCAL ASST:
DATE

COMMENTS: New Additional Mini Excavator with Diamond 40" Rotary mower




Ring Power:

QUOTE PER THE FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION CONTRACT

Quote Prepared for:
Alachua County

(1) NEW CATERPILLAR 305 HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR

CONTRACT DETAILS

Ring Power Corporation
500 World Commerce Parkway
St. Augustine, FL 32092

11/15/2024

Florida Sheriff's Association

Bid # FSA23-EQU21.0

Item # 107, Hydraulic Mini Excavator - 7,105 LB Operating Weight
Contract Dates: October 1, 2023, Through September 30, 2025

BASE MACHINE
BASE
610-5461

Caterpillar 303E CR Per Sheriff's Contract Specifications $51,554

Upgrade to 305 CFG14A w/ Cab, Base Machine Only

$25,154

TOTAL OF BASE MACHINE

$76,708 |

NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS
611-2416
579-8859
527-7599
584-4306
576-7025
600-4380
595-9905
579-8852
557-1709
557-1710
557-1711
557-1713
596-7597
527-7610
527-7622
613-1123
527-7611

ENGINE, EPA TIER 4 FINAL
ELECTRICAL ARR, C1.7 HRC

BOOM, SWING

LINKAGE BUCKET W/ LIFTING EYE
CAB, WITH HEAT AND A/C
HOLDER, GREASE GUN

HYDRAULIC OIL

ALARM, TRAVEL

SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL
SOFTWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL
KIT, 2 WAY CONTROL

SOFTWARE, CODED START

STICK, LONG, WITH 2ND AUX
LINES 2ND AUX, LONG STICK
STICK, LONG W/ THUMB BRACKET
2ND AUXILIARY, HAND CONTROL
LINES, BOOM

INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
INCL
$1,310
INCL
INCL
INCL
NC




584-3653
527-7627
579-8868
579-8876
639-4462
579-8889
522-6460
510-6085
582-7126
597-0753
595-7021
421-8926
579-8870
579-8892
601-7747
610-5484
584-4311
586-0416
575-0491
464-9911
282-2785

LINES, STICK

TRACK, 16”, RUBBER BELT

LIGHTS, LED

MONITOR NEXT GEN, CAMERA READY
INTEGRATED RADIO V2

PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR, PL 243
CAT KEY, WITH PASSCODE OPTION
BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE
COUNTERWEIGHT, EXTRA, 530 LBS.
BLADE, STD, BOCE

INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI

SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT
LIGHTS, LED, REAR

CAMERA, REAR VIEW

REAR MIRROR, CAB

ROTATING BEACON, LED

CONTROL, QC, 3-LINE

LINES, QC, LONG STK, 3-LINE

THUMB, HYD + COUPLER, PG, MAN, 5T
BUCKET-HD, 24", 4.6 FT3, 5T

PINS, BUCKET, 45MM

SUB TOTAL

LESS 20% SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT

NC
NC
$365
NC
$545
NC
NC
NC
$1,315
NC
NC
NC
$220
$497
$56
$371
$975
$975
$5,625
$1,639
S111
$14,004
($2,801)

TOTAL OF NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS

$11,203 |

DIAMOND MOWER

DER0O40-C DIAMOND 40" ROTARY MOWER $11,895
LESS 15% SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT (51,784)
SUB TOTAL $10,111
FRONT WINDSHIELD MESH GUARD $950
CASE DRAIN INSTALLED $2,000
TOTAL FOR DIAMOND MOWER $13,061 |

WARRANTY

24 MONTH / 2000 HOUR NEW MACHINE WARRANTY INCL
84 MONTH / 4000 HOUR PREMIER $1,865 |
SUB TOTAL $102,837
LESS ONE TIME ADDITIONAL DISCOUNT (5978)

TOTAL TRANSACTION PRICE

$101,859 |




