REQ.24/25

REQUISITION FORM FY 24/25

DATE PREPARED:11/25/2024						
REQ. CONTACT PERSON: John Dotzler						
REASON: New Additional Mini Excavator for R&B Stormwater.						
VENDOR # OR NAME: Ring Power Corporation						
CONTACT & TEL: Robert Galingane Cell 352-225-1237 Office 352-371-9983						
EMAIL ADDRESS:robert.gallingane@ringpower.com						
VENDOR ADDRESS: 500 World Commerce Parkway St Augustine FL 32092						
SHIP TO: PW-WC-LA-FT (CIRCLE ONE)						
DELIVER BY DATE: 9/30/25						
ITEM DESCRIPTION: LINE #1: Florida Sheriff's Association Bid # FSA23-EQU21.0						
Item # 107, Hydraulic Mini Excavator - 7,105 LB Operating Weight Contract Dates: October 1, 2023, Through September 30, 2025						
Contract Dates. October 1, 2023, Through September 30, 2023						
QTY.: 1						
ODDED HOM:						
UNIT COST: \$101,859.00 TOTAL REQ. AMT. \$101,859.00						
ACCOUNT#146.79.7920.541.64.00						
11/20/24						
APPROVED: 11/25/2 Y ASST. PW DIRECTOR DATE						
ASST. PW DIRECTOR DATE						
CAPITAL OUTLAY #						
APPROVED:						
DIRECTOR DATE						
BINESTON						
FISCAL ASST:						
DATE						
COMMENTS: New Additional Mini Excavator with Diamond 40" Rotary mower						



Ring Power Corporation 500 World Commerce Parkway St. Augustine, FL 32092

QUOTE PER THE FLORIDA SHERIFF'S ASSOCIATION CONTRACT

Quote Prepared for:

11/15/2024

Alachua County

(1) NEW CATERPILLAR 305 HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR

CONTRACT DETAILS

Florida Sheriff's Association Bid # FSA23-EQU21.0

Item # 107, Hydraulic Mini Excavator - 7,105 LB Operating Weight Contract Dates: October 1, 2023, Through September 30, 2025

BASE MACHINE

	TOTAL OF BASE MACHINE	\$76,708
610-5461	Upgrade to 305 CFG14A w/ Cab, Base Machine Only	\$25,154
BASE	Caterpillar 303E CR Per Sheriff's Contract Specifications	\$51,554

NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS

611-2416	ENGINE, EPA TIER 4 FINAL	INCL
579-8859	ELECTRICAL ARR, C1.7 HRC	INCL
527-7599	BOOM, SWING	INCL
584-4306	LINKAGE BUCKET W/ LIFTING EYE	INCL
576-7025	CAB, WITH HEAT AND A/C	INCL
600-4380	HOLDER, GREASE GUN	INCL
595-9905	HYDRAULIC OIL	INCL
579-8852	ALARM, TRAVEL	INCL
557-1709	SOFTWARE, PROPORTIONAL CONTROL	INCL
557-1710	SOFTWARE, STICK STEER CONTROL	INCL
557-1711	KIT, 2 WAY CONTROL	INCL
557-1713	SOFTWARE, CODED START	INCL
596-7597	STICK, LONG, WITH 2ND AUX	\$1,310
527-7610	LINES 2ND AUX, LONG STICK	INCL
527-7622	STICK, LONG W/ THUMB BRACKET	INCL
613-1123	2ND AUXILIARY, HAND CONTROL	INCL
527-7611	LINES, BOOM	NC

584-3653	LINES, STICK	NC
527-7627	TRACK, 16", RUBBER BELT	NC
579-8868	LIGHTS, LED	\$365
579-8876	MONITOR NEXT GEN, CAMERA READY	NC
639-4462	INTEGRATED RADIO V2	\$545
579-8889	PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR, PL 243	NC
522-6460	CAT KEY, WITH PASSCODE OPTION	NC
510-6085	BELT, SEAT, 3" RETRACTABLE	NC
582-7126	COUNTERWEIGHT, EXTRA, 530 LBS.	\$1,315
597-0753	BLADE, STD, BOCE	NC
595-7021	INSTRUCTIONS, ANSI	NC
421-8926	SERIALIZED TECHNICAL MEDIA KIT	NC
579-8870	LIGHTS, LED, REAR	\$220
579-8892	CAMERA, REAR VIEW	\$497
601-7747	REAR MIRROR, CAB	\$56
610-5484	ROTATING BEACON, LED	\$371
584-4311	CONTROL, QC, 3-LINE	\$975
586-0416	LINES, QC, LONG STK, 3-LINE	\$975
575-0491	THUMB, HYD + COUPLER, PG, MAN, 5T	\$5,625
464-9911	BUCKET-HD, 24", 4.6 FT3, 5T	\$1,639
282-2785	PINS, BUCKET, 45MM	\$111
	SUB TOTAL	\$14,004
	LESS 20% SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT	(\$2,801)
	TOTAL OF NON-SPECIFIED OPTIONS	\$11,203
DIAMOND MOWER		
DERO40-C	DIAMOND 40" ROTARY MOWER	\$11,895
	LESS 15% SHERIFF'S CONTRACT DISCOUNT	(\$1,784)
	SUB TOTAL	\$10,111
	FRONT WINDSHIELD MESH GUARD	\$950
	CASE DRAIN INSTALLED	<u>\$2,000</u>
	TOTAL FOR DIAMOND MOWER	\$13,061
WARRANTY		
AN C21/11/41/A1 I	24 MONTH / 2000 HOUR NEW MACHINE WARRANTY	INCL
	84 MONTH / 4000 HOUR PREMIER	\$1,865
	84 MONTH / 4000 HOUR PREMIER	\$1,865
	84 MONTH / 4000 HOUR PREMIER SUB TOTAL	\$1,865 \$102,837